10/19/2021 506928496

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6975333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONGQING LIU	10/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUANYUAN XIE	
Street Address:	RM.504, NO. 7, BUILDING 5	
Internal Address:	SIMING CHUNXIAO, ZHONGHE STREET, YINZHOU DISTRICT	
City:	NINGBO	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29757079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CONTACT@KAFILING.COM

Correspondent Name: RUMIT R. KANAKIA

Address Line 1: 2112, W. MARJORY AVE. Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160-18-USDP-EXP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUMIT R. KANAKIA	
SIGNATURE:	/RUMIT R. KANAKIA/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 506928496

REEL: 057828 FRAME: 0386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I **Songqing Liu** of 3rd Floor, Building B-1, Northeast, East Industrial Zone, Overseas Chinese Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the invention entitled "Lint Remover" as described and set forth in the United States Patent Application

[] executed concurrently herewith

✓ that was filed on March 11, 2020 and accorded an application number 29/757,079;

And whereas, Yuanyuan Xie having a place of business at Rm.504, No. 7, Building 5, Siming Chunxiao, Zhonghe Street, Yinzhou District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang, China, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Further, the Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Also, the Assignor agrees that it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below.

Assignor	Assignee
Signature: Songging Liu Date: 10/17/2021	Signature: Yuanyuan Xie Date: 10/17/2021

Page 1 of 2

160-18-USDP-EXP

Name: Songqing Liu	Name: Yuanyuan Xie
Witness signature: Wen Liv	Witness signature: Qingqing Lu
Name: Wen Liu	Name:Qingqing Lu

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057828 FRAME: 0388